

PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Agenda Item Details

Meeting Apr 13, 2021 - REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Category 9. ACTION ITEMS

Subject 9.5 Consider Approval of the Employment Agreement with Dr. Jannett N. Jackson. Presenter:

President Napoli-Abella Reiss (5 minutes)

Type Action

Preferred Date Apr 13, 2021

Absolute Date Apr 13, 2021

Fiscal Impact Yes

Budgeted Yes

Budget Source General Funds

Recommended Action Approve the Employment Agreement with Dr. Jannett N. Jackson.

TO: Peralta Board of Trustees

FROM: Board President Napoli-Abella Reiss

PREPARED BY: Socorro Taylor, Executive Assistant

BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS:

Consider approval of the Employment Agreement with Dr. Jannett N. Jackson to serve as Peralta Community College District's Interim Chancellor. The term of the Agreement is from April 16, 2021, to June 30, 2021, at an annual base salary of \$350,000. The terms have been agreed to by Dr. Jannett N. Jackson, and the Employment Agreement is presented here for the Board's consideration.

EVALUATION AND RECOMMENDED ACTION:

The Interim Chancellor recommends approval.

PCCD Interim Chancellor Agreement - Jackson April 2021.pdf (96 KB)

Motion & Voting

Approve the Employment Agreement with Dr. Jannett N. Jackson.

Motion by Bill Withrow, second by Julina Bonilla.

Final Resolution: Motion Carries

Yea: Julina Bonilla, Nicky Gonzalez Yuen, Linda Handy, Cindi Napoli-Abella Reiss, Bill Withrow, Kevin Jenkins, Dyana Delfin Polk, Yiru Ni